## 503032305 10/23/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3078905

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
			ASSIGNMENT				
VATURE OF CONVETANCE:							
CONVEYING PARTY	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Name		Execution Date		
EDWARD WILLEM AL	BERT YO	JNG					
EGBERTUS JOHANNE	ES MARIA	BAKKER	<er 06="" 08="" 20<="" td=""><td>08/06/2014</td></er>		08/06/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:		NS STEERING BRAI	N STIMULATION	B.V.			
Street Address:	HIGH	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 41					
City:	5656 A	5656 AE EINDHOVEN					
State/Country:	NETH	RLANDS					
		Num	bor				
PROPERTY NUMBER							
Property Type		Numt	ber	_			
		<b>Num</b> t 14377498	ber				
Property Type			ber				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE			ber				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to	14377498 (503)459-4142 • <b>the e-mail address</b>	first; if that is u				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA be sent to	14377498 (503)459-4142 • <b>the e-mail address</b>	first; if that is u				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, it</i> Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to provided	14377498 (503)459-4142 <b>5 the e-mail address</b> <b>1; if that is unsucces</b> suryan@ahmrt.com ALLEMAN HALL MC	first; if that is un ssful, it will be se	ent via US	5 Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided	14377498 (503)459-4142 (503)459-4142 (50 the e-mail address (50 the e-mail address) (50	first; if that is un ssful, it will be se COY TUTTLE & I Y STE. 600	ent via US	5 Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to provided	14377498 (503)459-4142 <b>5 the e-mail address</b> <b>1; if that is unsucces</b> suryan@ahmrt.com ALLEMAN HALL MC	first; if that is un ssful, it will be se COY TUTTLE & I Y STE. 600	ent via US	5 Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provideo	14377498 (503)459-4142 (503)459-4142 (50 the e-mail address (50 the e-mail address) (50	first; if that is un ssful, it will be se COY TUTTLE & I Y STE. 600 ON 97205	ent via US	5 Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provideo	14377498 (503)459-4142 <b>5 the e-mail address</b> <b>1; if that is unsucces</b> suryan@ahmrt.com ALLEMAN HALL MC 806 SW BROADWAY PORTLAND, OREGO	first; if that is un ssful, it will be se COY TUTTLE & I Y STE. 600 ON 97205	ent via US	5 Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provideo	14377498 (503)459-4142 <b>5 the e-mail address</b> suryan@ahmrt.com ALLEMAN HALL MC 806 SW BROADWAY PORTLAND, OREGO	first; if that is un ssful, it will be se COY TUTTLE & I Y STE. 600 ON 97205	ent via US	5 Mail.		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, the following named inventor(s):

- 1. Edward Willem Albert Young, residing in Maastricht, Netherlands; and
- 2. Egbertus Johannes Maria Bakker, residing in Aalburg, Netherlands;

have invented an invention entitled A LEAD FOR BRAIN APPLICATIONS, for which I/we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States (check one):

( ) on the date I/we executed this assignment;

(x) as U.S. Patent Application No	14/377,498	filed August 7, 2014	j
( ) as International Application No.	PCT/	, filed	;

I/we authorize the attorneys at Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 50488) to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known.

WHEREAS, Sapiens Steering Brain Stimulation B.V., ("Assignee"), a Netherlands corporation, having its principal place of business at High Tech Campus 41, 5656 AE Eindhoven, Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, l/we, the above named inventor(s), have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, the full and exclosive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I/We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee, as the assignee of my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, I/we agree that I/we will communicate to Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreiga-countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set (ny/our hand(s) on the dates indicated below.

I. Inventor Name: Edward Willem Albert Young S	ignature:	Satisfield N	Date: 25 08 2 milly
Witness Printed Name: Ytercova Counter And	Signature:		Date: https://www.as
2. Inventor Name: Egbertus Johannes Maria Bakker	Signature:	ell 12 jp. b.m.	Date: <u>2.42.19</u> 08-06
Witness Printed Name: yight grade Grades and the	Signature:		Date: house of or

ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 1 - AHMRT Ref: SSB14309PCTUS; Prinz Ref: S 6067 US1

## PATENT REEL: 034038 FRAME: 0122

**RECORDED: 10/23/2014**